

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016,

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
9024/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2012  
in CMWP No. 53476/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

MADAN PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and c/delay)

Date : 31/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

I have perused the office report dated 23.2.2016.

It appears that the petitioners have not ensured  
compliance of previous order dated 13.5.2015. I would not  
like to dismiss the case for want of default only because  
learned counsel for the petitioners has not appeared as it  
will not help anybody's purpose except to add one more  
application after some time.

In the interest of justice, two weeks's time is  
granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to  
ensure compliance of the previous order passed by this  
Court.

-2-

List the matter after two weeks to find out whether  
the petitioner has ensured compliance of the orders passed  
by this Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER