

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 9024/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2012
in CMWP No. 53476/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MADAN PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 13.05.2015 and c/delay in
recalling court's order)

Date : 22/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.
Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 13.05.2015, the Special Leave Petition was
dismissed for non-prosecution.

I have perused the ground for condonation of delay of
134 days. In my view, a ground is made out to condone the
delay. It is accordingly condoned.

Application for recalling Court's dated 13.05.2015 is
also perused. Keeping in view the averments made in the
application and taking into consideration the subject
matter of the case, the application for recalling of the

Signature Not Verified

order dated 13.05.2015 is allowed. As a consequence, the

Digitally signed by

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2016.04.26

14:24:46 IST

order dated 13.05.2015 is recalled and SLP stands restored.

Reason:

(A.D. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJESH KR. CHAURASIA)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER