

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9024/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2012 in CMWP No. 53476/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MADAN PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.32651/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.32652/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after reference in Civil Appeal No.20982 of 2017 titled as 'Indore Development Authority vs. Shailendra (Dead) Through Lrs. & Ors.' is ordered.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ GAUR)
COURT MASTER

