

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9024/2013  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2012  
in CMWP No. 53476/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad]

MADAN PAL . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45509/2020 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION  
IA No. 110804/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 110805/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN., IA No. 32652/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 32651/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Once again, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks  
time.

At his request, list the matter on 26.08.2025.

It is made clear that no more adjournment shall be  
granted at the instance of the petitioners.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR